Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
01/01 N/** 5.4.305.01
2
31
2
31
2

FKM (Viton) 2
FFKM (Kalrez) / O-ring FKM 4
Ordering example
3/2 directional control valve, Nominal size 2, normally
closed, port size G 1/4, solenoid group A IP 00,
voltage 24 V DC
Part No.: 9600210.0246.024.00
Symbol Type * Solenoid Port size Nominal size Operating pressure (bar) kv-value Dimensional Weight
Valve group Min. Max. (Cv (US) ≈ kv x 1,2) drawing (kg)
9600210 A G 1/4
2 0 10 0,12 M01 0,32
9603210 A 1/4 NPT
9600240 D G 1/4
2 0 18 0,12 M01 0,52
9603240 D 1/4 NPT
9600320 B G 1/4
3 0 6 0,20 M01 0,32
9603320 B 1/4 NPT
9600330 C G 1/4
3 0 8 0,20 M01 0,52
9603330 C 1/4 NPT
9600340 D G 1/4
3 0 14 0,20 M01 0,52
9603340 D 1/4 NPT
9601430 E G 1/4
4 0 8 0,35 M02 0,52
9604430 E 1/4 NPT
9601440 F G 1/4
4 0 10 0,35 M01 0,529604440 F 1/4 NPT
9601540 F G 1/4
5 0 7 0,45 M02 0,529604540 F 1/4 NPT
2
31
Symbol Type * Port size Nominal size Operating pressure (bar) kv-value Dimensional Weight
Valve Solenoid group Min. Max. (Cv (US) ≈ kv x 1,2) drawing (kg)
9602210 A G 1/4
2 0 9 0,10 M03 0,59605210 A 1/4 NPT
9602340 D G 1/4
3 0 9 0,16 M03 0,79605340 D 1/4 NPT
9602440 F G 1/4
4 0 6 0,30 M03 0,79605440 F 1/4 NPT
2
31
Symbol Type * Solenid Port size Nominal size Operating pressure (bar) kv-value Dimensional Weight
Valve group Min. Max. (Cv (US) ≈ kv x 1,2) drawing (kg)
9600210 D G 1/4
2 0 7 0,12 M01 0,32
9603210 D 1/4 NPT
2
31
Protection class Solenoid type / Solenoid power
Group A Group B Group C Group D Group E Group F
DC AC DC AC DC AC DC AC DC AC DC AC
IP 00 without connector 0246 3206 0200 3204 0712 3705 0700 3703 0827 3805 0800 3803
DIN 43650 form A 7 W 8 VA 12 W 12 VA 7 W 10 VA 16 W 18 VA 7 W 10 VA 16 W 18 VA
IP 65 with connector 0247 3207 0201 3205 0716 3706 0701 3704 0813 3806 0801 3804
DIN 43650 form A 7 W 8 VA 12 W 12 VA 7 W 10 VA 16 W 18 VA 7 W 10 VA 16 W 18 VA
EEx m II T5 0272 0273 0270 0271
with 3 m cable 7 W 9 VA 11 W 13 VA
EEx me II T4/T5/T6 3910 3911 3920 3921 3920 3921 3930 3931 3970 3971 3980 3981
with terminal box 4 W 5 VA 8 W 9 VA 8 W 9 VA 12 W 13 VA 8 W 9 VA 12 W 13 VA
Solenoid actuators
* When ordering please indicate solenoid, voltage and current type (frequency).
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
96000
01/01 N/** 5.4.305.03
Dimensional drawings: Valves
M01 M02
M03
18
18
M4 x 6 deep